proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries; said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by CESSNA AIRCRAFT COMPANY for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 29th day of April , 2004.

Todd M. McKee

Executed this <u>04</u> day of <u>APRIL</u>, 2004.

Guru Prasad Sundararajan

I. Juen praga

RECORDED: 05/13/2004

D.

2

PATENT REEL: 015344 FRAME: 0515

05 - 24 - 20	Attorney Docket No. 7784-000697
Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002	
	: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): 5.18.04 Douglas B. Kirkland	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Boeing Company
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 N	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 100 North Riverside Plaza
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-1596
Other Execution Date(s): May 5, 2004	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
concerning this document should be mailed:	
Name: Mark D. Elchuk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 08-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303	Express Mail No: EV400459937 US
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
	Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Director of the United State P.O.	th required cover sheet information to: se Patent and Trademark Office Box 1450 VA 22313-1450

04 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 015344 FRAME: 0516